## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Neuro-Signaling Foundation	08/09/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neuro-Code Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	117 Bryn Mawr Dr S.E.
City:	Albuquerque
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87106

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12812576

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-4800

Email: mballesteros@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bill Lee

Address Line 1: 1 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46586-108730

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William M. Lee, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=576assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026726 FRAME: 0360 H \$40.00 128125/6

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. The Neuro-Signaling Foundation, a not-for-profit foundation organized and

existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal office and place of business at 2201

Spruce Needle Road, Rio Rancho, New Mexico 87121 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the

owner of record of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/812,576, filed January 12, 2009;

WHEREAS, Neuro-Code Technologies, LLC, a company organized and existing under

the laws of New Mexico, having its registered office at 117 Bryn Mawr Dr S.E., Albuquerque,

New Mexico 87106 (herein after referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all of

Assignor's rights in and to said application and any patent issuing therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns,

Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned application,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and by its

duly authorized representative, on the 9th day of August 2011.

The Neuro-Signaling Foundation

By Eleanor Schuler
Fleanor Schuler

Title President

CHDS01 WLEE 709172v1

PATENT REEL: 026726 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 08/10/2011